

Amend **CSSB 52** (senate committee printing) in SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 55.1792(a), Education Code, as follows:

(1) In added Subdivision (1) (page 2, line 24), strike "\$80 million" and substitute "\$74 million".

(2) In added Subdivision (2) (page 2, line 27), strike "\$107,200,000" and substitute "\$101,200,000".

(3) In added Subdivision (3) (page 2, line 29), strike "\$68 million" and substitute "\$62 million".

(4) In added Subdivision (4) (page 2, line 31), strike "\$80 million" and substitute "\$74 million".

(5) In added Subdivision (5) (page 2, lines 33 through 34), strike "\$56 million" and substitute "\$50 million".

(6) In added Subdivision (6) (page 2, line 35), strike "\$60,800,000" and substitute "\$54,800,000".

(7) In added Subdivision (7) (page 2, line 38), strike "\$80 million" and substitute "\$74 million".

(8) In added Subdivision (8) (page 2, line 41), strike "\$87,358,171" and substitute "\$81,358,171".

(9) Add the following appropriately numbered subdivision and renumber subsequent subdivisions accordingly:

() The University of Texas Health Science Center at Tyler, \$48 million for construction of a health professions education center;